

Shri Mahaveer College

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan) A Co-educational English Medium PG College

5.4 Alumni Engagement

5.4.1 Alumni Association Contribution

The Mahaveer College Alumni Association (MCAA) is a registered society under the Rajasthan Societies Registration Act, 1958 (Rajasthan Act No. 28, 1958), established on 01-09-2023 and inaugurated with its first meeting in 2024, MCAA consists of alumni and student coordinators from Shri Mahaveer College. The registered office of the Society will be the premises of Shri Mahaveer College, Mahaveer Marg, Gate No. 2,C- Scheme, Jaipur or at a place as may be decided by the Executive Committee of the Association. The association aims to uphold the traditions of SMC and strengthen ties between alumni and the institution.

Mission of MCAA:

- 1. Cultivate and maintain relationships with alumni, current students, and SMC.
- 2. Support and empower alumni groups in their endeavors.
- 3. Foster networking and communication through reunions, events, projects, publications, job opportunities, and career development activities.
- 4. Promote fellowship among alumni.

Objectives of MCAA:

- 1. To create and maintain close affiliation between Alumni and the College;
- 2. To foster collaboration amongst Alumni and present students for generating career opportunities in India and Abroad:
- 3. To organize socio-cultural events for Alumni and their family members to build strong community relationships;
- 4. To form a community service endeavour and make Alumni goodwill ambassadors of the College;
- 5. To recognize distinguished Alumni who have excelled and contributed in their respective fields;
- 6. To preserve the ideologies of moral integrity and sincerity by keeping alive the sense of brotherhood;
- 7. To empower Alumni and College students to be compassionate and responsive towards our culture and heritage;
- 8. To undertake various activities in lieu of the realization of all the objectives.

No benefit is vested in the fulfillment of the said objectives.

Activities Conducted by MCAA:

IQAC

Co-ordinator Shri Mahaveer College

- 1. Conduct guest lectures by academic and industry experts on technical skills, personality development, and career readiness.
- 2. Facilitate departmental and campus-level interactions with alumni, emphasizing innovation, entrepreneurship, research, and industry exposure for engineering professionals.
- 3. Disseminate information about employment opportunities in various industries.

This outlines the active role of the Mahaveer College Alumni Association in supporting the institution's growth and fostering a strong community among its alumni. SHRI MAHAVEER COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan) Mahaveer Marg C-Scheme Jaipur Phone: 0141-2372139,8955840261 shrimahaveercollege.org

Gate No. 2, Mahaveer Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur • Phone : 0141-2372139 • E-mail: shrimahaveercollege@gmail.com • Website: mahaveercollege.org